435
Parker Pneumatic 3.5 PORT VALVE
3Port Valve/PHS320
5Port Valve/PHS500
5Port Valve/PHS510
5Port Valve/PHS520
5Port Valve/PHS530
5Port Valve/PHS540

F Class
439
Order Key
PHS320 Series
1. Series 4. Voltage
5. Wiring
6. Manual
2. Function
3Port Solenoid Valve
N C/N O common use
3. Port Size
N C
N O
S
Note) Basically PHS320 series are assembled N.C
Coil Connector
Voltage Wiring
No mark No mark
S
Indicator lamp Voltage
Coil and Connector
Lead wire
DIN Connector
w/o Lamp
with Lamp
Surge suppressor
Indicator lamp
Note) Please order the connector together
When you order DIN connector type coil.
PT 1/4"
DIN connector.
Lead wire
Non-Lock
Lever Lock
No mark
No mark
DIN connector,
Indicator lamp.
DIN connector,
Indicator lamp,
Surge protection.Note) Possible to use N.O type by rotating body cover.
Offer N.C type intially.
440
Dimension
PHS320
Lead Wire Yype
Lever-Lock Type
Hole
Hole
Hole
DIN Connector Type
(Unit: mm)
PHS320 Series
Rc
2-Rc
441
PHS320 Series
Construction
NO

M
442
ORDER KEY
PHS500 Series
443
1. Series
5 Port Solenoid Valve
2. Function
3. Port Size
4. Voltage
5. Wiring
6. Manual Override
M5 M5 0.8
24V DC24V
110V AC110V
220V AC220V
LPHS500 S M5 P
S
D
C
E
P
Single Solenoid
Double Solenoid
Center Closed
Exhaust Center
Pressure Center
R1 R2P
R1 R2P
R1 R2P
R1 R2P
R1 R2P
A B
A B
A B
A B
A B
No mark Lead Wire
P Horizental Connector
V Perpendicular Connector
No mark Non-Lock
L Lever-Lock
110V
No mark Lead wire
D DIN
06 600 mm(standard)
10 1,000 mm
Coil & Connector
Coil Connector (3pin connector plug)
PEC3 24V 06D PES3
Voltage Wiring Wire lenght
24V DC24
110V AC 110V
220V AC 220V
Construction
PHS 500 Series
444
3 Position Solenoid Valve
Single Solenoid Valve
Double Solenoid Valve
B(2) A(4)
R2(3) P(1) R1(5)
39 1 2 864 5 7
R1(5)P(1)R2(3)
A(4)B(2)
1 32 4 65 7 8
B(2) A(4)
R2(3) P(1) R1(5)
4 1 2 3 10 5 6 7 8
Description
Body

Manual lever or push button
Perpendicular Connector Horizontal Connector
ORDER KEY
Manifold
PHS500 M5
M2 2 station
: :
M9 9 station
PHS510 Series
Mountable Valve
Number of Station
Specification
Type Common Sup, Common EXH
Port 2,4 on the body
Port Size
Port 1 Rc
Port 3, 5 Rc
Port 2, 4 Rc
2 ~ 9 Station
Direct mount
PHS 500
PHS500-BP
(Unit: mm)Dimensions
6-G
4- 4.5
9 9
P=16
Blankig plate : PHS500-BP
Plate material : SCP1
Gasket material : NBR
44
14
0
D
ou
bl
e
15
0
3-
P
os
iti
on
21
A=[16n+26]
B=[16n+8]
16
.5
73.5
12.5
21
8
29 45
.5
10
2
Station
Mounting
Monutable Valve
Blanking Plate
PHS500-M
448
449
2 Position
2 Position
3 Position
3 Position
3 Position
Model No
Fluid

450
PHS510 Series
ORDER KEY
Coil & Connector
1. Series
5 Port Solenoid Valeve
2. Function
3. Port Size
4. Voltag e
5. Wiring
6. Manual Override
NO mark Lead Wire
NO mark Non-Lock
Lever-Lock
Connector
Connector
w/Lamp
Coil Connector
451
PHS510 Series
Construction
Single Solenoid
Double Solenoid
(3-position)
PHS510 Series
452
Dimensions
PHS510S (Unit : mm)
Lead wire Type
DIN Connector Type
Lever-Lock Type
PHS510 Series
453
Dimensions
PHS510D (Unit : mm)
Lead wire Type
DIN Connector Type
Lever-Lock Type
PHS510 Series
454
Dimensions
PHS510C, PHS510E, PHS510P
Lead wire Type
DIN Connector Type
Lever-Lock Type
(Unit : mm)
PHS510 Series / Manifold
455
ORDER KEY
Dimensions
Specification
PHS510 Series
Type
Port Size
Station
Mounting
Mountable Valve
Blanking Plate
Port 1
Port 3, 5
Port 2, 4
(Unit : mm)
456
2 Position
2 Position
3 Position
3 Position
3 Position
Model No
Fluid
Port Size
Effective Area
Temperature Range
Pressure Range
Max. Operating Cucle
Response Time
Exhaust Type
Manual Override
Shock/Vibration Resistance
Voltage
Allowable Voltage Fluctuation
Power Consumption
Insulation class
Wiring
Indicator Light
Specifications
Electrical Specifications
Non-lubricated / Lubricated Air
Individual Exhaust
20 or less 35 or less
Non-lock(Standard), Lever-lock(Option)
Lead Wire, DIN Connector
DC24V(2.6W), AC110V(4VA). AC220V(3.5VA)
Unit PHS520D
5 Port Pilot Operated Solenoid Valve
PHS520 Series
Rubber Seal/In-Line Type
PHS520 Series
457
ORDER KEY
w/Lamp Indicator
Coil & Connector
Coil
Explostion Proof Coil
Explosion Proof Coil can be applied
to the PHS Series.
Please refer To 483 pages for detail information
Blanking Plate
Model : PHS520-BP
Connector
5 Port Solenoid Valeve
PHS520 Series
458
Material

PHS520 Series / Manifold
462
ORDER KEY
Dimensions
Specification
PHS510 Series
2 StationM2
M9
Type
Port Size
Station
Mounting
Mountable Valve
Blanking Plate
Common SUP, Common E
PHS520-M
Port 2, 4 on the body
Port 1
Port 3, 5
Port 2, 4
9 Station
Mountable Valve
Number of Station
(Unit : mm)
PHS520S, D
PHS520C, E, P
N : station
RC 1/4
RC 1/4
RC 1/4
2~9 Station
Direct mount
PHS520 Series
PHS520-BP-
463
2 Position
2 Position
3 Position
3 Position
3 Position
Model No
Fluid
Port Size
Effective Area
Temperature Range
Pressure Range
Max. Operating Cycle
Response Time
Exhaust Type
Manual Override
Shock/Vibration Resistance
Voltage
Allowable Voltage Fluctuation
Power Consumption
Insulation class
Wiring
Indicator Light
Specifications
Electrical Specifications
Non-lubricated / Lubricated Air
Individual Exhaust
Non-lock(Standard), Lever-lock(Option)
Lead Wire, DIN Connector
F
Unit
or less or less
DC24V(2.6V), AC110V(4VA), AC220V(3.5VA)
5 Port Pilot Operated Solenoid Valve
PHS530 Series
Rubber Seal / In-Line Type
PHS530 Series
464
ORDER KEY

PHS530 Series / Manifold
469
ORDER KEY
Dimensions
Specification
PHS530 Series
2 Station
Type
Port Size
Station
Mounting
Mountable Valve
Blanking Plate
Common SUP, Common E
Port 2, 4 on the body
Port 1
Port 3, 5
Port 2, 4
9 Station
Mountable Valve
Number of Station
(Unit : mm)
(PHS530S,D)
(PHS530C, E, P)
PHS520-M
RC 3/8
RC 3/8
RC 3/8
2~9 Station
Direct mount
PHS530-BP
PHS530 Series
470
Model No
Fluid
Port Size
Effective Area
Temperature Range
Pressure Range
Response Time
Exhaust Type
Manual Override
Voltage
Allowable Voltage Fluctuation
Power Consumption
Insulation class
Wiring
Indicator Light
Specifications
Electrical Specifications
Non-lubricated / Lubricated Air
5~60
0.15~0.9(1.5~9.0)
50 or less
Individual Exhaust
Non-lock(Standard), Lever-lock(Option)
DC24D, AC110V, AC220V(50~60Hz)
10%
DC24D(2.6W), AC110V(4VA), AC220V(3.5A)
F
Lead Wire, DIN Connector
LED
Unit
%
W, VA
mm2(CV)
oC
MPA(bar)
ms
Unit PHS541S PHS541SD
2 position
Single Solenoid
2 position

PHS541 Series
471
ORDER KEY
1. Series
2. Function
3. Port Size
4. Voltag e
5. Wiring
6. Manual Override
NO mark Non-Lock
NO mark Lead Wire
Lever-Lock
S Single Solenoid
D Double Solenoid
10 Rc 3/8”
15 RC 1/2”
24V DC240V
110V AC110V
220V AC220V
D DIN Connector
DL DIN Connector
w/ Lamp lndicator
PHS541 Series
472
Construction

PHS540 Series
476
ORDER KEY
1. Series
2. Function
3. Port Size
4. Voltage
5. Wiring
6. Manual Override
NO mark Non-Lock
NO mark Lead Wire
L Lever-Lock
S Single Solenoid
D Double Solenoid
10 Rc 3/8”
15 RC 1/2”
24V DC240V
110V AC110V
220V AC220V
D DIN Connector
DL DIN Connector
w/ Lamp lndicator
mPmmPm
PHS540 Series
477
Construction